to get its shares listed on the Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited. To be
eligible for such listing the Company is required to increase its paid up capital.

iii) Meet the Net Owned Funds of the Reserve Bank of India. The Company was an NBFC
Company and its registration was cancelled by RBI vide its letter dated September 18.
2019. The Company is going into appeal against the RBI order and plans to increase its
Net Owned Funds before tbe appeal comes up for hearing.

b. Intention of promoters, directors and key management persons of the Company to subscribe to

the equity shares: None of the Promoter(s), Director(s) or Key !v!anagement Person(s) imends to
subscribe to the Equity Shares proposed to be issued on preferential basis.

c. Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis haYe already been made during
the year, in terms of number of securities as well as price: No allotment on preferential basis has
been made during the current financial year.

d. Shareholding pattern of the company before and after the issue:The sbareboldi:ng panem before
and after the offer would be as under:

S. No. Category Pre-issue holding* Post-issue hording#

No. of O/ o No. of %
shares held shares held

A. Promoters' Holding I
1 Indian

Individual 40000 4.84% I 40000 0.80%

Total Indian Promoters 40000 4.84% 40000 0.80%

2 Foreign Promoters - 0.00% - 0.00%

Sub-Total (A) 40000 4.84% 40000 0.80%

B Non- Promoters' Holding I I
Banks/Financial Institutions - 0.00% - 0.00%

Mutual Funds and UTI - 0.00% I -I 0.00% ~

Foreign Institutional - 0.00% - 0.00% I
Investors
Bodies Corporate 49592 1 59.97% 495921 9.92%

Directors and their relatives - 0.00% -I 0.00%

Foreign Nationals - 0.00% - I 0.00%

Foreign Bodies Corporate - 0.00% - l 0.00%

Non Resident Indians - 0.00% - 0.00%

Trusts - 0.00% - 0.00%

Clearing Members I - 0.00% - 0.00%

Foreign Portfolio Investors - 0.00% - 0.00%

Indian Publ ic 291000 35.19% 44641 00 89.28% I
(individuals/HUF)

8

Sub-Total (B) I 786921 95.16% 4960021 I 99.20%

Grand Total (A+B) I 826921 100.00% soooo21 I 100.00%
- -- - - - -

ruan·
10,2020.
#Post the proposed allotment of 3,703,626 Equity Shares, the shareholding of Shri Sanjay Ras10gi.
Shrimati Meenu Rastogi, Shri Vasu Rastogi and Shri Ishan Rastogi(acting in concert with each other.
being relatives, hereinafter referred to as "Rastogi Family ''), would collectively increase beyond 25% q,
the total post preferential issue capital of the Company. Accordingly the Acquirers 1m1tld be wider an
obligation to make an open offer in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisilion of Shares and Takeo\·er,
Regulations, 2011. However, in terms of Exit Circular, specific exemption has been gii-en co 1he